503916165 07/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3962817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	9

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONG HOON RYU	03/23/2016
JAE HOON CHEONG	03/23/2016
CHAN YOUNG SHIN	03/23/2016
DAE SIK JANG	03/23/2016
HYUNG EUN LEE	03/23/2016
HYUN JI KIM	03/23/2016
BYEOL RYU	03/23/2016
IN HO JUNG	03/23/2016
YEONG WOO JO	03/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	KYUNGHEE UNIV. GLOBAL CAMPUS, 1732, DEOGYEONG-DAERO, GIHEUNG-GU, YONGIN-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO, 446-701
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14912069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(619)595-8135		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	6195958010		
Email:	MLAIPSD@DENTONS.COM		
Correspondent Name:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN		
Address Line 1:	DENTONS US, LLP		
Address Line 2:	4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400		
Address Line 4:	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35290.00456.US00/456US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Seidman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016

Total Attachments: 18

source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page1.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page2.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page3.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page4.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page5.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page6.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page7.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page8.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page9.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page10.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page11.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page12.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page13.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page14.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page15.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page16.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page17.tif source=456US - Executed Assignments Inventors to University-Industry#page18.tif

I, Jong Hoon RYU, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 106-609, 150, Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-280, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, an organization organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggido 446-701, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/912.069</u>, which was filed on <u>February 12, 2016</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2014/007569</u> entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISEASE, CONTAINING FLAVONE-6-C-GLUCOSE DERIVATIVES AS ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 2016.03.23

Jong Horn Ryu Jong Hoon RYU

WITNESSED:

2016.03.23 DATE:

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jae Ock CHO [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -

I, Jae Hoon CHEONG, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 201-511, 17, Toegyewon-ro 50beon-gil, Toegyewon-myeon, Namyangju-si, Gyeonggi-do 472-743, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, an organization organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1732, Deogyeongdaero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-701, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/912.069</u>, which was filed on <u>February 12, 2016</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2014/007569</u> entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISEASE, CONTAINING FLAVONE-6-C-GLUCOSE DERIVATIVES AS ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 2016. 03. 23

Chung ae Hoon CHEONG

WITNESSED:

DATE: 2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WIINESSED:

DATE: 2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jae Ock CHO [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

I, Chan Young SHIN, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 613-2007, 430, Mokdongdong-ro, Yangcheon-gu, Seoul 158-756, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, an organization organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggido 446-701, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/912,069</u>, which was filed on <u>February 12, 2016</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2014/007569</u> entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISEASE, CONTAINING FLAVONE-6-C-GLUCOSE DERIVATIVES AS ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-lof2-

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 2016.03.23

Chan Young SHIN

WIINESSED:

DATE: ______2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jae Ock CHO [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

~2 of 2 -

I, Dae Sik JANG, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 102-201, 27, Wolgye-ro 36-gil, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-726, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, an organization organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggido 446-701, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/912,069</u>, which was filed on <u>February 12, 2016</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2014/007569</u> entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISEASE, CONTAINING FLAVONE-6-C-GLUCOSE DERIVATIVES AS ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 2016.03.23

Dae Sik JANG

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED: DATE: 2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jae Ock CHO [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

I, Hyung Eun LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 75-602, 201, Apgujeong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-110, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, an organization organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggido 446-701, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/912,069, which was filed on February 12, 2016, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No. PCT/KR2014/007569 entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISEASE, CONTAINING FLAVONE-6-C-GLUCOSE DERIVATIVES AS ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 2016.03.23

p-Carler

Hyung Eun/LKE)

WITNESSED:

DATE: <u>2016.03.23</u>

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jae Ock CHO [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -

I, Hyun Ji KIM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 13, Jangmun-ro 45bagil, Yongsan-gu, Seoul 140-824, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, an organization organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-701, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/912.069</u>, which was filed on <u>February 12, 2016</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2014/007569</u> entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISEASE, CONTAINING FLAVONE-6-C-GLUCOSE DERIVATIVES AS ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 2016.03.23

Hyun Ji KIM

WITNESSED:

DATE: ______2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jae Ock CHO [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -

I, Byeol RYU, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 9, Imun-ro 8-gil, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-876, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, an organization organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-701, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/912,069</u>, which was filed on <u>February 12, 2016</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2014/007569</u> entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISEASE, CONTAINING FLAVONE-6-C-GLUCOSE DERIVATIVES AS ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

~1 of 2~

ASSIGNMENT

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 2016.03.23

Byeol RYU

WITNESSED:

DATE: _____2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Ye Jin KWON [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 2016.03.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jae Ock CHO [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -

I, In Ho JUNG, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 109-1901, 24, Imok-ro, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16336, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, an organization organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggido 446-701, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/912,069</u>, which was filed on <u>February 12, 2016</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No. PCT/KR2014/007569 entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISEASE, CONTAINING FLAVONE-6-C-GLUCOSE DERIVATIVES AS ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 2016.03.23

In Ho JUNG

WIINESSED: DATE: _________

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Ye Jin KWON

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 2016323

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jue Och CHO [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

I, Yeong Woo JO, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 404, 121, Jungdaero, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05718, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, an organization organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-701, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>14/912,069</u>, which was filed on <u>February 12, 2016</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of International Application No. PCT/KR2014/007569 entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISEASE, CONTAINING FLAVONE-6-C-GLUCOSE DERIVATIVES AS ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 2016.03.23

Yeong Woo JO

WITNESSED: DATE: ______20(6.3.23

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Ye Jin KWON

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: ___________

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Jae Ock CHO

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

- 2 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 039161 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 07/14/2016